

## Republic of the Philippines

## **Department of Education**REGION VII – CENTRAL VISAYAS

Schools Division of Cebu Province

## Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

March 30, 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 094, s. 2023

## CORRIGENDUM TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM NO. 080, S. 2023, "CONVERGENCE FOR ALL DISTRICT SECONDARY AND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL PRINCIPALS AND PUBLIC SCHOOL TEACHERS' ASSOCIATION PRESIDENTS"

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendents

Chiefs, CID and SGOD

Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads

All Others Concerned

- 1. The field is hereby informed of corrections to Division Memorandum No. 080, s. 2023 entitled "Convergence for All District Secondary and Elementary School Principals and Public School Teachers' Association Presidents"
- 2. The District Secondary and Elementary School Principals Association Presidents will have the First Quarterly Meeting on April 20, 2023 instead on April 13, 2023, while the District Secondary and Elementary Public School Teachers' Association Presidents will have the First Quarterly Meeting on April 21, 2023 instead on April 14, 2023 at 8:00 AM 5:00 PM.
- 3. Wide dissemination of and strict compliance with this Memorandum are hereby requested.

MARILYN S ANDALES EdD, CESO V
Schools Division Superintendent

SDS/ASDS/SGOD/Social Mobilization/Chaney



Address: DepEd Cebu Province, IPHO Bldg., Sudlon, Lahug, Cebu City

Telephone Nos.: 032-2556405

Email Address: cebu.province@deped.gov.ph